503545566 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3592193

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCUMENT DATE FROM O8/15/2015 TO 09/15/2015 previously recorded on Reel 036766 Frame 0490. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT DOCUMENT DATE IS 09/15/2014.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS CORPORATION	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.
Street Address: 4400 ALAFAYA TRAIL	
City: ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14844078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPTARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGEL BLVD STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P08211US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOTTIE MANOS
SIGNATURE:	/Dottie Manos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=2015P08211US Corrective Assignment C2C SCorp to SEI Executed#page1.tif source=2015P08211US_Corrective_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page2.tif source=2015P08211US_Corrective_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page3.tif source=2015P08211US Corrective Assignment C2C SCorp to SEI Executed#page4.tif source=2015P08211US Corrective Assignment C2C SCorp to SEI Executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0274 503545566

source=2015P08211US_Corrective_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0275



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 12, 2015

PTAS

SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPTARTMENT 3501 QUADRANGEL BLVD STE 230 ORLANDO, FL 32817

503517377

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/09/2015

REEL/FRAME: 036766/0490

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

2015P08211US

09/15/2015

ASSIGNOR:

SIEMENS CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 08/15/2015...

ASSIGNEE:

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC. 4400 ALAFAYA TRAIL ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32826

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14844078

FILING DATE: 09/03/2015

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURE

AND VELOCITY IN A GAS TURBINE ENGINE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0276

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Execution Date
SIEMENS CORPORATION	08/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 ALAFAYA TRAIL
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14844078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name:

SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPTARTMENT

Address Line 1:

3501 QUADRANGEL BLVD STE 230

Address Line 4:

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P08211US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOTTIE MANOS
SIGNATURE:	/Dottie Manos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015P08211US_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page1.tif source=2015P08211US_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0277



Email:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Nai	ne	Execution Date
SIEMENS CORPORA	NTION		08/15/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: SIE	MENS ENE	RGY, INC.	
Street Address: 440	s: 4400 ALAFAYA TRAIL		
City: ORI	ORLANDO		
State/Country: FLC	intry: FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 32826			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 14		4078	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fox Number (107)342 2475			

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5KHOL5ZW09II-77281 PATENT 10/9/2015 REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0278

ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPTARTMENT Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGEL BLVD STE 230 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P08211US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOTTIE MANOS	
Signature:	/Dottie Manos/	
Date:	10/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2015P08211US_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page1.tif source=2015P08211US_Assignment_C2C_SCorp_to_SEI_Executed#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT3564003 Receipt Date: 10/09/2015		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.: 2015P08211 US

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS Company to Company

WHEREAS, Slemens Corporation (Hereafter "Assignor") and Siemens Energy, Inc. (Hereafter "Assignee") (individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties")

Hereby, (I)(A) acknowledge they have entered into certain agreements (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreements") which set forth certain rights, limitations and obligations regarding inventions developed by or among Parties, and/or intellectual Property owned by one or both of the Parties and the Parties agree that the terms of the Agreements apply to any and all inventions; or

(B)(i) Agree to the extent such Agreement(s) or similar legal document(s) failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified application or application already filed for Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filling date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assigns, sell and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s) which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patent or granted patent, entitled:

Patent Application Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING DISTRIBUTION OF TEMPERATURE AND VELOCITY IN A GAS TURBINE ENGINE Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 09/03/2015 Filing Number: 14/844,078 Internal Case Number(s): 2015P08211 US

and in and to said application or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions or improvements;

(II) Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all the inventions or improvements; execute all rightful eaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions or improvements and for vesting title to

IDNR: 1931 / 26.07.2012

Docket No.: 2015P08211 US

Page 2 of 2

the inventions or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The Parties acknowledge and agree that the inventor(s) may have previously assigned its rights (including all and any priority rights) in one or more above-referenced applications for Letters Patents directly to a Party as directed by the other Party, consistent with the Agreements. Any such directed assignment shall remain in full force and effect and shall take precedence over this Assignment to the extent any conflict exists.

Slemens Con	poration (
Signature(s)	Nany Late
Name(s)	Daniel J. Staudt
Title	Vice President
Date	15 DEPT 15
Signature(s)AD.faid.:id	
Name(s)	Ann D. Fairchild
Title	Secretary
Date	17 Sol. 15

PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 10/29/2015